

**Skagit County Auditor** 

1/23/2009 Page

1 of

1:24PM

2

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:
Name OUIS MARK
Address 15937 1141N 57
City/State BELLEUDE, WA. 98008

## **Quit Claim Deed**

THE GRANTOR LOOIS MARK, MARRIED MAN AS SEPERATE PROTECTY

for and in consideration of GIFT

CONVEYS and quit claims to SOHN LUKAS, MARLIED TO SOCIE LUKAS, IN TAND WIFE, M MAN AS SOCIE LUKAS, IN TAND WIFE, M MAN AS SOCIE LUKAS, INTEMUS AND WIFE, M SOCIE STATE.

(this space for title company use only)

the following described real estate, situated in the County of SKAGT, State of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein:

LOT 13, BLOCK D, CAPE HORN ON THE SKADIT, RECORDED IN VOLUME

8 OF PLATS, PAGES 92 THROUGH 97, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON. 195

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

JAN 2 3 2009

Amount Paid \$ Skagit Co. Treasurer By NF Deputy

3868-004-013-0002

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): P63977

Dated \_ Jun Mun (Individual) BZ (Individual)

By UBLIC C(Periodent) By UBLIC Secretary)

LPB-12 (11/96)

STATE OF WASHINGTON, County of Skazit

On this day personally appeared before me

Louis Mark

to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and free and voluntary act and deed, for the signed the same as his acknowledged that he uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 23

ACKNOWLEDGMENT - INDIVIDUAL FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY WA - 46

Aday of mand for the Stat Notary Public -Washington, residing at My appointment expires

1

Peggy A. Brown





2 of

2 1:24PM